
2024-2025 Hofstra University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-16   Conf: 9-9   Home: 8-6   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Sterling, Chloe 21-21 700 33.3 93-314 .296 25-86 .291 63-81 .778 27 82 109 5.2 36 0 76 68 1 28 274 13.0
02 Von Essen, Emma 30-30 910 30.3 116-372 .312 71-237 .300 24-29 .828 11 57 68 2.3 67 5 45 53 1 25 327 10.9
05 Corbett, LaNae' 21-13 479 22.8 85-190 .447 0-1 .000 54-90 .600 50 67 117 5.6 70 5 17 61 9 20 224 10.7
13 Swint, Zyheima 30-24 782 26.1 99-199 .497 0-1 .000 32-66 .485 75 149 224 7.5 76 0 29 62 20 23 230 7.7
12 Keita, Ramatoulaye 30-23 794 26.5 77-164 .470 0-0 .000 35-68 .515 77 151 228 7.6 42 1 40 54 20 22 189 6.3
15 Fargo, Janaia 29-29 771 26.6 56-140 .400 26-72 .361 10-13 .769 12 54 66 2.3 76 4 38 39 1 13 148 5.1
10 Gooden, Alarice 26-2 309 11.9 33-85 .388 13-33 .394 11-12 .917 12 25 37 1.4 29 1 16 28 2 7 90 3.5
04 Larsson, Sabrina 30-1 478 15.9 37-103 .359 17-56 .304 13-18 .722 21 49 70 2.3 38 0 21 28 3 25 104 3.5
25 Carter, Micaela 29-7 560 19.3 28-114 .246 12-46 .261 19-23 .826 20 32 52 1.8 42 1 25 43 4 22 87 3.0
06 Angoi, Ayen 8-0 96 12.0 8-27 .296 0-2 .000 5-6 .833 5 13 18 2.3 7 0 5 6 1 2 21 2.6
22 Thompson, Kassidy 11-0 43 3.9 7-14 .500 1-4 .250 3-4 .750 3 6 9 0.8 3 0 0 2 0 0 18 1.6
01 Pounds, Maddie 20-0 133 6.7 6-27 .222 2-11 .182 14-26 .538 8 14 22 1.1 18 0 4 16 0 2 28 1.4
32 Hodge, Michaela 11-0 34 3.1 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 9 14 1.3 2 0 0 5 2 0 6 0.5
08 Karim, Ema 10-0 36 3.6 2-9 .222 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.7 8 0 1 6 1 1 5 0.5
Total 30 6125 204.2 650-1767 .368 168-553 .304 283-436 .649 422 784 1206 40.2 514 17 317 503 65 190 1751 58.37
Opponents 30 6125 204.2 677-1768 .383 151-566 .267 359-519 .692 378 764 1142 38.1 472 8 380 423 125 239 1864 62.13

Team Statistics Hof OPP
SCORING 1751 1864
    Points Per Game 58.4 62.1
    Scoring Margin -3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 650-1767 677-1768
    Field Goal Pct .368 .383
3 POINT FG-ATT 168-553 151-566
    3PT FG Pct .304 .267
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 283-436 359-519
    FT Pct .649 .692
    FT Made Per Game 9.4 12.0
REBOUNDS 1206 1142
    Rebounds Per Game 40.2 38.1
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 317 380
    Assists Per Game 10.6 12.7
TURNOVERS 503 423
    Turnovers Per Game 16.8 14.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 190 239
    Steals Per Game 6.3 8.0
BLOCKS 65 125
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 4.2
ATTENDANCE 9,648 9,535
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-689 15-636
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Hofstra 409 457 418 438 5 4 1751
Opponents 408 463 465 496 5 12 1864

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 SACRED HEART L 58-63 1,543
11/08/24 at NJIT W 74-69 325
11/12/24 YALE W 75-61 464
11/17/24 at Manhattan L 49-62 174
11/22/24 at Lehigh L 61-80 488
11/30/24 at Jacksonville L 70-84 300
12/02/24 at Florida L 48-75 1,322
12/08/24 HOWARD W 55-52 769
12/11/24 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 38-62 622
12/21/24 at Bucknell W 76-71 247
12/29/24 IONA W 59-43 702

* 01/03/25 at Monmouth W 75-67 618
* 01/05/25 at Delaware W 63-57 954
* 01/10/25 COL. OF CHARLESTON L 51-64 537
* 01/12/25 DREXEL W 60-53 739
* 01/19/25 at Elon L 51-70 757
* 01/24/25 CAMPBELL W 55-47 509
* 01/26/25 N.C. A&T L 44-63 693
* 01/31/25 at UNCW L 67-70 938
* 02/02/25 at Col. of Charleston L 42-73 717
* 02/07/25 at Stony Brook L 42-47 1,062
* 02/09/25 DELAWARE L 65-73 632
* 02/14/25 TOWSON L 51-63 390
* 02/16/25 at Northeastern L 51-61 0
* 02/23/25 MONMOUTH W 57-54 610
* 02/28/25 at Hampton W 53-47 429
* 03/02/25 at William & Mary W 54-34 1,204
* 03/06/25 STONY BROOK W 73-70 627
* 03/08/25 NORTHEASTERN W 69-53 811

03/13/25 vs William & Mary L 65-76 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Hofstra University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Sterling, Chloe 10-10 313 31.3 33-132 .250 9-37 .243 30-38 .789 8 33 41 4.1 19 0 31 35 1 6 105 10.5
05 Corbett, LaNae' 9-2 152 16.9 38-78 .487 0-0 .000 17-28 .607 19 18 37 4.1 30 3 2 19 5 9 93 10.3
02 Von Essen, Emma 18-18 566 31.4 66-228 .289 37-137 .270 9-10 .900 7 36 43 2.4 45 3 26 32 0 16 178 9.9
13 Swint, Zyheima 18-16 472 26.2 66-134 .493 0-1 .000 21-39 .538 48 88 136 7.6 43 0 21 38 11 17 153 8.5
12 Keita, Ramatoulaye 18-18 566 31.4 63-130 .485 0-0 .000 25-51 .490 56 109 165 9.2 30 1 27 39 16 16 151 8.4
15 Fargo, Janaia 17-17 456 26.8 31-88 .352 14-46 .304 10-13 .769 6 35 41 2.4 45 2 26 22 0 8 86 5.1
25 Carter, Micaela 17-7 372 21.9 24-77 .312 8-26 .308 14-17 .824 14 24 38 2.2 26 1 13 29 4 15 70 4.1
10 Gooden, Alarice 16-1 230 14.4 22-52 .423 8-22 .364 10-11 .909 9 20 29 1.8 18 1 12 21 1 6 62 3.9
04 Larsson, Sabrina 18-1 310 17.2 22-74 .297 10-42 .238 7-8 .875 15 29 44 2.4 29 0 14 19 3 17 61 3.4
06 Angoi, Ayen 8-0 96 12.0 8-27 .296 0-2 .000 5-6 .833 5 13 18 2.3 7 0 5 6 1 2 21 2.6
22 Thompson, Kassidy 7-0 36 5.1 5-10 .500 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 3 6 9 1.3 3 0 0 2 0 0 14 2.0
01 Pounds, Maddie 13-0 84 6.5 5-19 .263 1-6 .167 9-14 .643 7 9 16 1.2 9 0 1 13 0 1 20 1.5
08 Karim, Ema 6-0 24 4.0 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.8 4 0 0 4 0 1 5 0.8
32 Hodge, Michaela 6-0 23 3.8 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 6 10 1.7 1 0 0 2 1 0 4 0.7
Total 18 3700 205.6 387-1062 .364 89-323 .276 160-239 .669 260 472 732 40.7 309 11 178 305 43 114 1023 56.83
Opponents 18 3700 205.6 386-1047 .369 75-316 .237 219-316 .693 234 452 686 38.1 272 4 204 268 81 143 1066 59.22

Team Statistics Hof OPP
SCORING 1023 1066
    Points Per Game 56.8 59.2
    Scoring Margin -2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 387-1062 386-1047
    Field Goal Pct .364 .369
3 POINT FG-ATT 89-323 75-316
    3PT FG Pct .276 .237
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 160-239 219-316
    FT Pct .669 .693
    FT Made Per Game 8.9 12.2
REBOUNDS 732 686
    Rebounds Per Game 40.7 38.1
    Rebounds Margin 2.6 –
ASSISTS 178 204
    Assists Per Game 9.9 11.3
TURNOVERS 305 268
    Turnovers Per Game 16.9 14.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 114 143
    Steals Per Game 6.3 7.9
BLOCKS 43 81
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 4.5
ATTENDANCE 5,548 6,679
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-616 9-742
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Hofstra 235 271 244 251 5 4 1023
Opponents 217 270 256 293 5 12 1066

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/25 at  Monmouth W 75-67 618
01/05/25 at  Delaware W 63-57 954
01/10/25 COL. OF CHARLESTON L 51-64 537
01/12/25 DREXEL W 60-53 739
01/19/25 at  Elon L 51-70 757
01/24/25 CAMPBELL W 55-47 509
01/26/25 N.C. A&T L 44-63 693
01/31/25 at  UNCW L 67-70 938
02/02/25 at  Col. of Charleston L 42-73 717
02/07/25 at  Stony Brook L 42-47 1062
02/09/25 DELAWARE L 65-73 632
02/14/25 TOWSON L 51-63 390
02/16/25 at  Northeastern L 51-61 0
02/23/25 MONMOUTH W 57-54 610
02/28/25 at  Hampton W 53-47 429
03/02/25 at  William & Mary W 54-34 1204
03/06/25 STONY BROOK W 73-70 627
03/08/25 NORTHEASTERN W 69-53 811


